COUNTY OF SAN MATEO REQUEST NO.
APPROPRIATION TRANSFER REQUEST /r TRI7-C06

HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY (7000B)

October 21, 2016

1. REQUEST TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION AS LISTED BELOWS

CODES
FUND ORORG | ACCOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
73261 1891 $924,299 | FY 16-17 Unanticipated CalWORKs Federal Revenue
-Housing Support Program (HSP) Allocation
FROM
73265 5856 $924,299 | Contract Special Program Services
TO

Justification (Attach Memo if Necessary):
HSA requested and received CalWORKS HSP funding to support rapid re-housing (RRH) services, fostering housing
stability for homeless families in the CalWORKs program. The allocation will be provided to Abode Services, the vendor
that was selected via Request for Proposal (RFP), to develop this program (pending contract approval and execution).

DEPARTMENT H%_;\)Q QK

DATE

/0 -2/ 2/

2. 1 Board Action Required

EI/ Four-Fifths Vote Required 1 Board Action Not Required

COUNTY CONTROLLER DATE
WL o | P8 o Loy
3. O Approve as Requested U Approve as Revised U Disapproved

)

COUNTY MANAGER )(]\/\/\/—""

DATE 10.27. U"

DO NOT WRI"I',é BELOW THIS LINE — FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS USE ONLY
v

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, that

WHEREAS, the Department hereinabove named in the Request for Appropriation, Allotment or
Transfer of Funds has requested the transfer of certain funds as described in said Request; and

WHEREAS, the County Controller has approved said Request as to accounting and available balances, and the
County Manager has recommended the transfer of funds as set forth hereinabove:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DETERMINED that the recommendations of the County
Manager be approved and that the transfer of funds as set forth in said Request be effected.

Regularly passed and adopted this

Ayes an in favor of said resolution:

Supervisors:

Supervisors:

day of . 20

Noes and against said resolution:

Absent

ATTEST:

Clerk of Said Board
DISTRIBUTION: Board of Supervisors — Controller — County Manager —Department - Treasurer

Supervisors:

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO




